

Entre Nous Femmes Housing Society Executive Director Transition Announcement

Vancouver, September 15, 2021 - The Board of Directors of Entre Nous Femmes Housing Society would like to announce the departure of its Executive Director, Lisa Clement effective October 1, 2021. The Board of Directors have appointed a search firm to look for Lisa's replacement and will work with staff to provide interim leadership until a new Executive Director is brought on board. Since joining the Society in 2018, and under Lisa's leadership, the Society has modernized its operations and has guided the organization towards its strategic goal of creating impact within community and increasing awareness. "We appreciate the contributions Lisa has made to Entre Nous Femmes and how her leadership has navigated us to some notable achievements," says Francesca Sorace, Chair, Board of Directors. "Entre Nous Femmes is prepared and eager to carry on with its exceptional work. Our mission and values govern our work as we strive to create impactful, healthy, and safe communities while addressing the affordable housing crisis. Thanks in part to Lisa we have a strong team of staff, volunteers, and partners and we look forward to continuing to build relationships and serving our communities

About Entre Nous Femmes Housing Society - Entre Nous Femmes Housing Society was founded in 1984 by three women who wanted to make life better for themselves and for other single mothers and their children. ENF is one of the first housing development organizations created and led by women in Canada and has a proud tradition of naming our buildings after the grandmothers of our founders. We continue to honor our legacy of inclusiveness, hope, determination, and social justice as passed down from the grandmothers through the creation of affordable, diverse and healthy communities for families, single parents and seniors in the lower mainland.

Sincerely,

Francesca Sorace Chair, Entre Nous Femmes Board of Directors Contact: <u>Board@enfhs.ca</u>